19 an applicant must pay to the commission a license fee of one

20 hundred thousand dollars ($100,000).

21 (b) An interactive gaming management vendor license issued

22 under this section is valid for one (1) year and may be renewed

23 upon payment of a renewal fee of twenty-five thousand dollars

24 ($25,000).

25 (c) The commission shall deposit fees received under this section

26 in the interactive gaming fund established by IC 4-39-4-6.

27 Sec. 3. (a) An interactive gaming platform and all technology

28 used to conduct interactive gaming must be: